date 04/16/2025
page 1 of 3
SERIES: TB0012-508 | DESCRIPTION: TERMINAL BLOCK
sameskydevices.com
FEATURES
• 5.08 mm pitch
• UL and CE safety approvals
• 2~12 poles

hand soldering for maximum 10 seconds 345 350 355 °C
wave soldering for maximum 5 seconds 255 260 265 °C
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
TB0012 - 508 - X XX XX
Color:
BE = blue
*GR = green
Screw Type:
“blank” = Slot
P = Phillips
No. of Poles:
02   08
03   09
04   10
05   11
06   12
07
*Standard housing color is green.  All other colors are subject to higher MOQ. Please inquire with Same Sky sales for details.
CUI Devices is now Same Sky!    Learn More
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
SAME SKY | SERIES: TB0012-508 | DESCRIPTION: TERMINAL BLOCK date 04/16/2025 | page 2 of 3
sameskydevices.com
MECHANICAL DRAWING
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL PLATING/COLOR
housing PA66 (UL94V-0)
contacts copper alloy tin
screws steel zinc
block copper alloy nickel
This series can be constructed of 2 and 3 pole modules where L is the total length, P is the pitch, and N is the number of poles.
N 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
L 10.16 15.24 20.32 25.40 30.48 35.56 40.64 45.72 50.80 55.88 60.96
B 5.08 10.16 15.24 20.32 25.40 30.48 35.56 40.64 45.72 50.80 55.88
WIRE ASSEMBLY
UL IEC
Wire Range 26~14 AWG 1.5 mm2
Strip Length 6 mm